IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SCO4-210

ROTEMI REALTY, INC., et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

ACT REALTY CO.,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

LAW OFFICES OF SHELDON R.
ROSENTHAL
Suite 1040, City National Bank Building
25 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 379-1452/Fax (305) 358-8020

By: SHELDON R. ROSENTHAL Fla. Bar No. 0685551.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1-11	
II.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW11	
	A. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT WAS IN ERROR BY UNILATERALLY RAISING THE DEFENSE OF ILLEGALITY OF CONTRACT.	
	B. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE COMMISSION AGREEMENT WAS VOID FOR PUBLIC POLICY REASONS, DESPITE NO PROOF INTRODUCED OF FAVORS, INFLUENCE, OR CORRUPT MEANS.	
III.	SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT11-12	
IV.	ARGUMENT2-18	1
	ISSUE A	14
	ISSUE B14-18	
V.	CONCLUSION	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
 	19
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
19	

ii

TABLE OF CASES

	<u>Page</u>
Busot v. Busot 338 So.2d 1332 (Fla. 2 nd DCA, 1976)	13
City of Hialeah Gardens v. John L. Adams & Co., Inc. 599 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992)	8, 11, 15, 16
Edwards v. Miami Transit Co. 150 Fla. 315, 7 So. 2d 440	9, 12
Jorge v. Rosen 208 So.2d 644, (Fla. 3 rd DCA, 1968)	14, 19
L. Y. Douglas v. City of Dunedin 202 So.2d 787 (2 nd DCA, 1967)	17
Robert & Co., Inc., v. Mortland 160 Fla. 125, 33 So.2d 732 (S. Ct. 1948)	1, 2, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16
Wechsler v. Novak 157 Fla. 703, 26 So. 2d 884	9, 16

OTHER AUTHORITIES

17 <u>Am. Jur</u>. 2d, *Contracts*, p. 286
